		Date:	July 31, 2024		
	LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Page 1 of 2	Project:	Partin Lex Acquisitions, LLC, Class B Infrastructure Stormwater Incentive Grant Project		
		Location:			
Fo (Contractor): Partin Lex Acquisitions, LLC, Inc. 050 Monarch Street. Suite 200 exingtion, KY 40513		Contract No.	069-2024	W 7. 45.	
		Original Contract Amt.	\$186,983.63		
		Cumulative Amount of Previous Change Orders	\$0,00		
		Percent Change - Previous Change Orders	重 相及的 海流 合作	0.00%	
		Total Contract Amount Prior to this Change Order	\$188,983.63		
		Change Order No.	1		
	You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans	s and specification;			
	Current Change Order				
Item No.	Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in completion date, etc.	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price		
1	Stormwater Quality Projects Incentive Grant - increasing construction costs since initially awarded		\$86,916,64		
2					
4					
5 6					
	Total decrease	\$0.00	Serio de Santa Santa		
	Total increase	美国 1999年 日本	\$86,916.64		
	Net Amount of this Change Order	\$86,916.64			
	New Contract Amount Including this Change Order	\$273,900.27			
	Percent Change - This Change Order			46,48%	
	Percent Change - All Change Orders			46.48%	
he tim	e provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.				
his Ch	ange Order shall have a zero (0) calendar day time extension.				
ecommended by: 71 and H. 70 2005 (Project Manager) Date 8/4/2005					
eviewed / Accepted by: Charite Hall Street (Consultant) Date					
ccepted by: (Contractor) Date					
oproved by: (Director) Date 9, 5,35					
	pproved by: N/A (Less than 5%) Janou albus (Commissioner) Date & 8/8/25				
	ed by: N/A (Less than 5%)	(Commissioner)	Date % 8 25		

		Page 2 of 2		
		PROJECT: Partin Lex Acquisitions, LLC, Class B Infrastructure Stormwater Incentive Grant		
•	JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE	CONTRACT NO. 069-2024		
		CHANGE ORDER #: 1		
1.	Due to a rise in construction costs since the Stormwater Quality Projects Incentive Grant was awarded, additional funding is requested to complete the project.			
2.	Is proposed change an alternate	bid? Yes X No		
3.	Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?Yes _X _No			
ა.	If "Yes", explain.	Tysical size of the project?		
4.	Effect of this change on other prin	me contractors:		
5.	Has consent of surety been obtain	ined?YesNot Necessary		
6.	Will this change affect expiration	or extent of insurance coverage?YesNo		
	If "Yes", will the policies be extend	ided?YesNo		
7.	Effect on operation and maintena	ance costs:		
8.	Effect on contract completion date	te:		
		Mayor Date		

 \bigcirc